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forkecUse:  + @_29.07 KansAs CORPORATION Commission 1012344 e
e b, OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form M e e

saar  [Jves X]no

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
Al{l blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

09/28/2007
maonth day year

5278

Expected Spud Date:

OPERATOR: License#
Name: EOG Resources, Inc.

Address 1: 3817 NW EXPRESSWAY STE 500

Address 2:
City: OKLAHOMA CITY

Contact Person: Melissa Sturm
Phone: 405-246-3132

State: OK

Zp 73112, 1483

CONTRACTOR: License#_.o%000
Name: Kenai Mid-Continent, Inc.

Welt Drilled For: Weil Class: Type Equipment:
DOH D Enh Rec | Jinfiatd Mud Rotary
Xlcas Storage | |Poot £xt. | |Air Rotary

Disposal [ X]wildcat [Jcatie

S@ISMG ; ......... # of Holes [ ]Other

Other:

[ owwo: ol wal infarmation as fotlows:

Operator:
Wedl Name:
Original Comptetion Date: __._.___

.. Onginai Total Depth: ..

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbora? DY&S.NO
i Yes, true vertical depth:

Bottom Hole Location:

kee okt . _PVPA 090204
PRORATED & SPACED: HUGOTON-PANOMA

Spot Description:

W2 _SE _SW _SW g 18 gyp 35 S R 37 DEW
{002} 330

feet from /I¥] 5 Line of Section
700 teet from E / PX] W Line of Section
1s SECTION: [X]Regutar [ ]imeguiar?

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County: Stevens

Norma
Wildcat

Well #: 13#1

Dves No

Lease Mame:
Figld Name:
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Figid?
Targst Formation(s): _Mormow, Mississippian
Nearest Lease or unil boundary fine (in footage); 330
Ground Surface Elevation: _3185 feet MSL
Water well within one-quarter mile: BY&S i
Public water supply wal! within one mile: Yes [X|No
Depth to bottom of fresh water: 840
Depth to bottom of usable water:
Surface Pipe by Alternate: -I I:]IE
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): 40
Projected Total Depth: 7050
Formation at Total Depth; MIssissippian
Water Source for Drilling Opearations:
Wel! Farm Pond thes

DWR Permit #:

1700

(Note: Apply for Pormit with DWR[_|)
Wili Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

DYes No
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms thal the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 el. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements wili be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prier to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shafi be posted on each drilling rig;

SEP 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. H the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the disiricl office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

[ 4]

. The apgropriate district office will be noftified betore well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE It COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are frue and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

— p— oy : -
Date: ci“ZU" udl 7 Signature of Operator or Agent: M/{/}M _mﬂ Sk e

Remember to:
For KCC Uise ONLY - File Drill Pit Application (form GDP-1) with Intent 1o Dill;

APL# 15 - /? ? - Ra (qu- Om} - File Compietion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

Titie: 20 Oiae/rrﬂ-\ LS Aaet

81

. . 0 File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Conductor pipe required poos feet - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry:
Minimum surface pipe required teat per AL‘E".E Dll - Submit plugging report {CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
Approved by: M ?—-2 y-u1 - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
) . ) ) : . . |
This authorization expires: J, ‘2{,{ _o? I this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

. A A - check the box below and return to the address below.
(This authorization void if drilling not starfed within & months of approval date.}

[[]welt Not Dritied - Permit Expired  Date:

Spud date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

Agent:

w02 68

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 136 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




- AR GO 0

1012344
IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BEL.OW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully compilete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat beiow showing that the well will be properiy located in relationship te other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oif wells,

AP No. 15 - ,/f?- A2 le /4-0DOO

Operatar; EOGS Resources, Inc. Location of Well: County: Stevens

Lease: _Noma 330 feet from N/ $ Line of Saclion
Weli Number: _18 #1 700 toot from E E / W Line of Section
Fialg: Wildcat Sec. 18 Twp. 35 8. R E W
Number of Acres aftributable to well: s Section: Regular or Dlrregular

QTRIQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: W2 . SE . SW . sw

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: | |NE[_Inw]_|se[ Jsw

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced weils.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

......... RS TR RECEIVED
: H : : : H KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

........ SEP 24 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

EXAMPLE

700 ft. -—g? SEWARD GO,

NOTE: In 4” cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling lacaton,

330 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the weli, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with B surrounding sections,
4 sections, et;.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in foctage).

4, If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oit wells;
CG-8 for gas welis).

9]



KansAaS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSioN

O

1012344

Form COP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: EQG Resources, Inc.

License Number: 5278

Operator Address: 3817 NW EXPRESSWAY STE 500

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73112

Contact Person: Melissa Sturm

Phone Number:

405-246-3132

Lease Name & Well No.. Norma

18 #1

Pit Location {QQQQY):

w2 SE _ SW SwW

Type of Pit: Pit is: - - -
[[] Emergency Pt [] Bum Pit Proposed |:| Existing Sec._ 18 twp._35 g_37 D East West
[ settiing Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 330 Feet from DNO h ,Soum Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit 700
i ity o Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(1f WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
12,500 {bbls) Stevens County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pita only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ ]no [Jves [Xne Soil compaction
Pit dimensions (ail but working pits): 125 Length (feet) 125 Width (feet) L1 na steetpits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 5 {feet) I:’ No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determini’rl:g
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. RECEIVED
HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIDN
AT \
CONSERVATION DIVISION 0’1
A o , ) CHITA, KS -
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.
Source of information: ;3
N/A feat Depth of water well feet J:l_ measured J:I_well owner ]:l_ electric log KDWR 9.)
A
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: s
~
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Gel Q
1
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 0 Q
Barmels of fluid produced dally: Abandonment procedure; EVapor ati_on { dewater and backfilling of
reserve pit

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow Into the pit? DYes I:lNo

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

“_Jdo-e7

Date

“VveDpaan LTh ik

Signature of Applicant or Agent

Date Received: 9421{,{0 7 Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Permit Date: 94 A4/ a 7 Lease Inspection: I:l Yes No

steslPit | RFAC[_] RFAS[]

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
130 8. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

VERIFIED AFFIDAVIT FOR USE OF MUD AS AN

ALTERNATIVE TO THE CEMENTING REQUIREMENT IN 18(D)

Form VPA-1
4/01

FORM MUST BE TYPED OF THE PANOMA COUNCIL GROVE B.P.O. Submit in Duplicats
. Attach to Orifing Permil
OperaiorName  £05 Resources, Inc. KCCLcerseNo. 5573
Operaior AdSS® 3217 NW Expressway Suite #500 Oklahoma City, OK 73112
No.
ConactPeron  Melissa Sturm Telephone *1405)246-3234
\ . KCC Lease Code Na.

Lease Name & No Norma 18 #1 AP ;?s"—[g?-vgablq'm ease s No
Location
Quarter Section Township Ranga 330 FL rom N l%{drﬂe one) Line of Sec.

SWi4 18 358 37 EI@(ddn one) 700 Ft, from E /) {crela one) Line of Sec.
Courvy Fisld Nama Producing Formation Group Mud Weight
Stevens Wildcat Morrow & Mississippian 8.7

FIDAVIT GERTIFIC, ER'

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaie the oil and gas industry have ben fully complied with and
the statementa hare are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. The well subscribed to in this Affidavit whl be completed in
accordance with ali applicable rules and requlations of the KCC. However, applicant intands to use drilling mud of sufficient weight
across the intarval between the base of the Council Grove Group and the top of the Chaee Graup as an altesnative to the camenting
requirements found in paragraph 18(D) of the Pancma Councll Grove B.P.O. unless an objection is filed within 15 days of service of
this Affidavit. | hereby certify that | caused a true end correct copy of the foregoing Affidavit and any atiachments of said Affidavit to be
sarved by placing the same in the United States mall, postage prepaid, to the foliowing parties, which represent all of the operatars or
lessees of record and the owners of record of unleased acraage within a ona mils radius of the well, Including operators and weorking
intarest owners having interests in the lands covered by the unit on which the well is to be drilled:

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 24 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Signature \‘Wj P 1R Aﬁ(/}ﬂf}\ Date /20007

Sr. Operations Assistant

Title

07
Subscribed and swomn to before Nis 20“’\4 of . Siptember 20
S TN VAT X
Date Commission Expires R AGiA%; KAYE DAWN ROCKEL

1
1
1
I
(B
1
1
1
1
|

Notary Fublic
State of Oklahoma




Exhibit “A”
Norma 18 #1
Section 18-35S-37W
Stevens County, Kansas

Page 1 of 1

ExxonMobil Production Company
P.O. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210-4610

End of Exhibit “A”

[S139-22614-0000

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 24 2007

CONSERVATION DiviSion
WICHITA KS



eogresources
EOG Resources, inc.
3817 NW Expressway
Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73112-1483
{405) 246-3100

September 20, 2007

Mr. Rick Hestermann

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Wichita State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: BPO Mud Affidavit
Norma 18 #1
Sec 18-358-37W
Stevens County
330° FSL & 700° FWL

Dear Mr. Hestermann:

Enclosed is a C-1 Notice of Intent to Drill with a BPO Mud Affidavit. We understand the 15-
day period is not yet up, but we are requesting that the permit be approved. If the VPA-1
Mud Affidavit were to be protested, we understand that we will be required to cement across
the interval between the base of the Council Grove group and the top of the Chase group of
the Panoma Council Grove BPO.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (405) 246-3234.

Thank you,
- RECEIVED
Il yon DAih i~ KANSAS CORPORATION Conmisson
Melissa Sturm
Sr. Operations Assistant SEP 24 2007
CONSERVATION
W ’?SJWSION

energy opportunilty growth



/ \4 y .
KAINSAS e & i, et

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

September 24, 2007

Melissa Sturm

EOG Resources, Inc.

3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Re: Norma 18 #1, APl #15-189-22614-0000
Docket # PVPA 090704
SW Sec. 18-T358-R37W
Stevens County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Sturm,

The form VPA-1 affidavit filed for the above-referenced well stated that service of the
affidavit was mailed on September 20, 2007. The fifteen (15) day protest period has
not expired. Per your letter of September 20, 2007, EOG Resources, Inc. anticipates
spudding this well before the fifteen-day protest period has expired. EOG Resources,
Inc. also stipulates that should any protests be received before the protest period has
expired, the cementing required across the Council Grove and Chase Formations per
the Panoma-Council Grove Proration Order will be done. Therefore, we are advising
you that the drilling of this well may commence and, unless protests to your VPA-1 are
received, drilling mud of the weight specified in your affidavit may be used across the
interval between the base of the Council Grove group and the top of the Chase group.

Sincerely,

A —

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 & Fax: (316)337-6211 * htip://kee ks.gov/



